



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 02:00 PM
Call Order: 003
Contract: E5V75
District: District 5
Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 42795717227 (*)
Contract Desc: Highway Signing & Thermoplastic Pavement Markings

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|--|------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC. | Responsive | Winning bid | \$139,791.26 | 100.00% |
| 2 | ACME BARRICADES LC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$163,212.30 | 116.75% |
| 3 | AKCA, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$166,369.50 | 119.01% |
| 4 | TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$187,503.17 | 134.13% |
| 5 | MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$357,255.00 | 255.56% |
| 6 | ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$379,320.03 | 271.35% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5V75
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795717227 (*)
Contract Descr: Highway Signing & Thermoplastic Pavement Markings
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E5V75
 Financial Project No.: 427957-1-72-27
 Fiscal Year: 2021
 County: Lake
 Contract Calendar Days: 60
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Pay Item Maintenance Contract.

Intent:

The work includes the installation of highway signage and thermoplastic pavement markings on SR 33 in Lake County.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of pavement markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC. | | (2) ACME BARRICADES LC | | (3) AKCA, LLC | |
|--|-----------|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION | | (1.000) LS | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 17,500.00000 | 17,500.00 |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42795717227 | | (1.000) DA (LS) | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 8,000.00000 | 8,000.00 |
| 0015 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF | | 49.000 AS | 300.00000 | 14,700.00 | 350.00000 | 17,150.00 | 350.00000 | 17,150.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V75

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC. | | (2) ACME BARRICADES LC | | (3) AKCA, LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF | | 35.000 AS | 800.00000 | 28,000.00 | 1,195.00000 | 41,825.00 | 1,000.00000 | 35,000.00 |
| 0025 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF | | 10.000 AS | 1,425.00000 | 14,250.00 | 1,395.00000 | 13,950.00 | 1,500.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0030 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE | | 1.000 AS | 100.00000 | 100.00 | 270.00000 | 270.00 | 100.00000 | 100.00 |
| 0035 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE | | 48.000 AS | 45.00000 | 2,160.00 | 20.00000 | 960.00 | 30.00000 | 1,440.00 |
| 0040 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF | | 4.000 AS | 3,450.00000 | 13,800.00 | 2,970.00000 | 11,880.00 | 4,000.00000 | 16,000.00 |
| 0045 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF | | 32.000 EA | 50.00000 | 1,600.00 | 60.00000 | 1,920.00 | 75.00000 | 2,400.00 |
| 0050 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5' | | 65.000 EA | 100.00000 | 6,500.00 | 45.00000 | 2,925.00 | 75.00000 | 4,875.00 |
| 0055 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6" | | 4.119 GM | 4,820.00000 | 19,853.58 | 6,200.00000 | 25,537.80 | 5,500.00000 | 22,654.50 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V75

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC. | | (2) ACME BARRICADES LC | | (3) AKCA, LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0060 0701 18221 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" | | 1.999 GM | 4,820.00000 | 9,635.18 | 6,200.00000 | 12,393.80 | 2,000.00000 | 3,998.00 |
| 0065 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1 | | 24.000 EA | 195.00000 | 4,680.00 | 140.00000 | 3,360.00 | 150.00000 | 3,600.00 |
| 0070 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS | | 845.000 EA | 3.50000 | 2,957.50 | 4.00000 | 3,380.00 | 3.50000 | 2,957.50 |
| 0075 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | | 44.000 LF | 10.00000 | 440.00 | 9.00000 | 396.00 | 5.00000 | 220.00 |
| 0080 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" | | 0.016 GM | 5,000.00000 | 80.00 | 2,000.00000 | 32.00 | 2,000.00000 | 32.00 |
| 0085 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL | | 30.000 EA | 90.00000 | 2,700.00 | 350.00000 | 10,500.00 | 400.00000 | 12,000.00 |
| 0090 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW | | 2.000 EA | 65.00000 | 130.00 | 90.00000 | 180.00 | 50.00000 | 100.00 |
| 0095 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON | | 30.000 LF | 3.50000 | 105.00 | 7.00000 | 210.00 | 4.00000 | 120.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V75

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC. | | (2) ACME BARRICADES LC | | (3) AKCA, LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|---------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0100 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6" | | 0.018 GM | 5,000.00000 | 90.00 | 2,000.00000 | 36.00 | 2,500.00000 | 45.00 |
| 0105 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 0.032 GM | 7,500.00000 | 240.00 | 4,100.00000 | 131.20 | 5,000.00000 | 160.00 |
| 0110 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 0.135 GM | 5,500.00000 | 742.50 | 4,100.00000 | 553.50 | 5,000.00000 | 675.00 |
| 0115 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN | | 4,685.000 SF | 1.50000 | 7,027.50 | 1.20000 | 5,622.00 | 0.50000 | 2,342.50 |
| 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH Section Totals: | | | | \$139,791.26 | | \$163,212.30 | | \$166,369.50 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$139,791.26 | | \$163,212.30 | | 166,369.50 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V75

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC. | | (5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC | | (6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | |
|--|-----------|--------------------|---|------------|-----------------------------|------------|--|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION | | (1.000) LS | 8,809.00000 | 8,809.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00 |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42795717227 | | (1.000) DA (LS) | 11,530.00000 | 11,530.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00 |
| 0015 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF | | 49.000 AS | 327.96000 | 16,070.04 | 600.00000 | 29,400.00 | 605.00000 | 29,645.00 |
| 0020 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF | | 35.000 AS | 1,516.70000 | 53,084.50 | 2,000.00000 | 70,000.00 | 2,150.00000 | 75,250.00 |
| 0025 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF | | 10.000 AS | 1,658.34000 | 16,583.40 | 5,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 2,703.00000 | 27,030.00 |
| 0030 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE | | 1.000 AS | 115.00000 | 115.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 605.00000 | 605.00 |
| 0035 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE | | 48.000 AS | 10.00000 | 480.00 | 10.00000 | 480.00 | 105.00000 | 5,040.00 |
| 0040 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF | | 4.000 AS | 4,132.00000 | 16,528.00 | 5,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 7,100.00000 | 28,400.00 |
| 0045 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF | | 32.000 EA | 125.00000 | 4,000.00 | 300.00000 | 9,600.00 | 605.00000 | 19,360.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V75

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC. | | (5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC | | (6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|-----------------------------|------------|--|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5' | | 65.000 EA | 95.50000 | 6,207.50 | 300.00000 | 19,500.00 | 48.00000 | 3,120.00 |
| 0055 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 4.119 GM | 6,894.00000 | 28,396.39 | 15,000.00000 | 61,785.00 | 8,799.00000 | 36,243.08 |
| 0060 0701 18221 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" | | 1.999 GM | 2,449.00000 | 4,895.55 | 10,000.00000 | 19,990.00 | 7,499.00000 | 14,990.50 |
| 0065 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1 | | 24.000 EA | 170.00000 | 4,080.00 | 450.00000 | 10,800.00 | 221.00000 | 5,304.00 |
| 0070 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS | | 845.000 EA | 3.75000 | 3,168.75 | 5.00000 | 4,225.00 | 4.68000 | 3,954.60 |
| 0075 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK | | 44.000 LF | 3.83000 | 168.52 | 10.00000 | 440.00 | 6.00000 | 264.00 |
| 0080 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" | | 0.016 GM | 1,870.00000 | 29.92 | 5,000.00000 | 80.00 | 24,000.00000 | 384.00 |
| 0085 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL | | 30.000 EA | 207.00000 | 6,210.00 | 300.00000 | 9,000.00 | 225.00000 | 6,750.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V75

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC. | | (5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC | | (6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW | | 2.000 EA | 65.00000 | 130.00 | 200.00000 | 400.00 | 150.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0095 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON | | 30.000 LF | 2.74000 | 82.20 | 8.00000 | 240.00 | 8.00000 | 240.00 |
| 0100 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6" | | 0.018 GM | 1,870.00000 | 33.66 | 5,000.00000 | 90.00 | 24,000.00000 | 432.00 |
| 0105 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 0.032 GM | 3,449.00000 | 110.37 | 10,000.00000 | 320.00 | 10,000.00000 | 320.00 |
| 0110 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 0.135 GM | 3,449.00000 | 465.62 | 10,000.00000 | 1,350.00 | 10,000.00000 | 1,350.00 |
| 0115 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN | | 4,685.000 SF | 1.35000 | 6,324.75 | 3.00000 | 14,055.00 | 8.61000 | 40,337.85 |
| 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH) Section Totals: | | | | \$187,503.17 | | \$357,255.00 | | \$379,320.03 |

Contract Grand Totals:

\$187,503.17

\$357,255.00

379,320.03



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5V75

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.